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Half Drain Time : 138 minutes.

Storm

Event

Max

Level

(m)

Max

Depth

(m)

Max

Infiltration

(l/s)

Max

Control

(l/s)

Max

Σ Outflow

(l/s)

Max

Volume

(m³)

Status

15 min Summer 41.727 0.227 0.0 1.2 1.2 11.2 O K
30 min Summer 41.782 0.282 0.0 1.3 1.3 14.3 Flood Risk
60 min Summer 41.824 0.324 0.0 1.4 1.4 16.6 Flood Risk
120 min Summer 41.839 0.339 0.0 1.5 1.5 17.5 Flood Risk
180 min Summer 41.838 0.338 0.0 1.4 1.4 17.4 Flood Risk
240 min Summer 41.832 0.332 0.0 1.4 1.4 17.0 Flood Risk
360 min Summer 41.815 0.315 0.0 1.4 1.4 16.1 Flood Risk
480 min Summer 41.797 0.297 0.0 1.4 1.4 15.1 Flood Risk
600 min Summer 41.779 0.279 0.0 1.3 1.3 14.1 Flood Risk
720 min Summer 41.763 0.263 0.0 1.3 1.3 13.2 O K
960 min Summer 41.734 0.234 0.0 1.2 1.2 11.6 O K
1440 min Summer 41.689 0.189 0.0 1.1 1.1 9.2 O K
2160 min Summer 41.645 0.145 0.0 0.9 0.9 6.7 O K
2880 min Summer 41.615 0.115 0.0 0.8 0.8 5.1 O K
4320 min Summer 41.581 0.081 0.0 0.6 0.6 3.2 O K
5760 min Summer 41.562 0.062 0.0 0.5 0.5 2.2 O K
7200 min Summer 41.551 0.051 0.0 0.5 0.5 1.6 O K
8640 min Summer 41.546 0.046 0.0 0.4 0.4 1.3 O K
10080 min Summer 41.542 0.042 0.0 0.4 0.4 1.1 O K

15 min Winter 41.754 0.254 0.0 1.2 1.2 12.7 O K

Storm

Event

Rain

(mm/hr)

Flooded

Volume

(m³)

Discharge

Volume

(m³)

Time-Peak

(mins)

15 min Summer 146.162 0.0 12.0 18
30 min Summer 95.011 0.0 15.8 32
60 min Summer 58.745 0.0 19.8 62
120 min Summer 35.066 0.0 23.8 102
180 min Summer 25.584 0.0 26.1 132
240 min Summer 20.337 0.0 27.7 166
360 min Summer 14.710 0.0 30.1 236
480 min Summer 11.681 0.0 31.8 304
600 min Summer 9.762 0.0 33.3 370
720 min Summer 8.426 0.0 34.4 436
960 min Summer 6.676 0.0 36.4 568
1440 min Summer 4.802 0.0 39.2 820
2160 min Summer 3.449 0.0 42.0 1188
2880 min Summer 2.724 0.0 44.1 1532
4320 min Summer 1.951 0.0 47.0 2248
5760 min Summer 1.539 0.0 48.9 2952
7200 min Summer 1.279 0.0 50.4 3672
8640 min Summer 1.100 0.0 51.6 4400
10080 min Summer 0.967 0.0 52.5 5136

15 min Winter 146.162 0.0 13.5 18
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Storm

Event

Max

Level

(m)

Max

Depth

(m)

Max

Infiltration

(l/s)

Max

Control

(l/s)

Max

Σ Outflow

(l/s)

Max

Volume

(m³)

Status

30 min Winter 41.817 0.317 0.0 1.4 1.4 16.3 Flood Risk
60 min Winter 41.866 0.366 0.0 1.5 1.5 19.0 Flood Risk
120 min Winter 41.885 0.385 0.0 1.6 1.6 20.0 Flood Risk
180 min Winter 41.881 0.381 0.0 1.5 1.5 19.8 Flood Risk
240 min Winter 41.871 0.371 0.0 1.5 1.5 19.2 Flood Risk
360 min Winter 41.846 0.346 0.0 1.5 1.5 17.8 Flood Risk
480 min Winter 41.819 0.319 0.0 1.4 1.4 16.3 Flood Risk
600 min Winter 41.794 0.294 0.0 1.3 1.3 14.9 Flood Risk
720 min Winter 41.771 0.271 0.0 1.3 1.3 13.7 O K
960 min Winter 41.731 0.231 0.0 1.2 1.2 11.5 O K
1440 min Winter 41.673 0.173 0.0 1.0 1.0 8.3 O K
2160 min Winter 41.621 0.121 0.0 0.8 0.8 5.4 O K
2880 min Winter 41.590 0.090 0.0 0.7 0.7 3.7 O K
4320 min Winter 41.559 0.059 0.0 0.5 0.5 2.0 O K
5760 min Winter 41.547 0.047 0.0 0.4 0.4 1.3 O K
7200 min Winter 41.541 0.041 0.0 0.3 0.3 1.0 O K
8640 min Winter 41.537 0.037 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.8 O K
10080 min Winter 41.534 0.034 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.7 O K

Storm

Event

Rain

(mm/hr)

Flooded

Volume

(m³)

Discharge

Volume

(m³)

Time-Peak

(mins)

30 min Winter 95.011 0.0 17.8 32
60 min Winter 58.745 0.0 22.2 60
120 min Winter 35.066 0.0 26.7 114
180 min Winter 25.584 0.0 29.3 140
240 min Winter 20.337 0.0 31.1 180
360 min Winter 14.710 0.0 33.8 254
480 min Winter 11.681 0.0 35.8 326
600 min Winter 9.762 0.0 37.4 398
720 min Winter 8.426 0.0 38.7 464
960 min Winter 6.676 0.0 40.9 598
1440 min Winter 4.802 0.0 44.0 852
2160 min Winter 3.449 0.0 47.3 1212
2880 min Winter 2.724 0.0 49.6 1560
4320 min Winter 1.951 0.0 52.9 2252
5760 min Winter 1.539 0.0 55.2 2984
7200 min Winter 1.279 0.0 56.9 3648
8640 min Winter 1.100 0.0 58.3 4328
10080 min Winter 0.967 0.0 59.4 5152
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Rainfall Model FSR Winter Storms Yes
Return Period (years) 100 Cv (Summer) 0.750

Region England and Wales Cv (Winter) 0.840
M5-60 (mm) 20.700 Shortest Storm (mins) 15

Ratio R 0.422 Longest Storm (mins) 10080
Summer Storms Yes Climate Change % +40

Time Area Diagram

Total Area (ha) 0.047

Time

From:

(mins)

To:

Area

(ha)

0 4 0.047
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Storage is Online Cover Level (m) 42.075

Porous Car Park Structure

Infiltration Coefficient Base (m/hr) 0.00000 Width (m) 8.0
Membrane Percolation (mm/hr) 1000 Length (m) 23.0

Max Percolation (l/s) 51.1 Slope (1:X) 500.0
Safety Factor 2.0 Depression Storage (mm) 5

Porosity 0.30 Evaporation (mm/day) 3
Invert Level (m) 41.500 Cap Volume Depth (m) 0.400

Orifice Outflow Control

Diameter (m) 0.035 Discharge Coefficient 0.600 Invert Level (m) 41.500
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